

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5-6 In Civil Appeal No.3630-3631/2003

PROHIBITION & EXCISE SUPDT.,A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TODDY TAPPERS COOP.SOC.MARREDPALY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P.Adv.

for M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applicant is permitted to withdraw this application with liberty to move any appropriate application as may be advised.

IA 5 and 6 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Sukhwinder (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

