

"

C.A.No. 3630-3631 OF 2003

ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7-8 in Civil Appeal Nos.3630-3631 of 2003

PROHIBITION & EXCISE SUPDT.,A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TODDY TAPPERS COOP.SOC.MARREDPALY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For modification)

Date : 14/08/2003 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P. Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any good ground to modify the order. Interlocutory applications are dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]

Court Master

Court Master