

\220

SLP(C)No. 17069 OF 2003  
ITEM No.24

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17069/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2003 in WA 148/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

COMMNR. OF PROHIBITION & EXCISE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TODDY TAPPERS COOP. SOCIETY

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 8341/2003

( With I.A.No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 22/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.

Ms. G. Indra,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted in both the matters.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief.

The benefits of the interim order dated 07/07/2003, passed by this Court in C.A.Nos.3630-3631/  
2003, shall also be available to the appellants in this case.

Tag with C.A.Nos.3630-3631/2003.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER