

F

C.A.No. 3630-3631 OF 2003  
ITEM No.108

Court No.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.3630-3631/2003

PROHIBITION & EXCISE SUPDT.A.P.& ORS. Appellants

VERSUS

TODDY TAPPERS COOP. SOC. MARREDPALY & ORS. Respondents

( With office report )

WITH CA NOS.4648-4653/2003 ( with prayer for interim relief and office report),  
CA NO.8124/2003 ( with prayer for interim relief and office report),  
CA NO.8123/2003 (With Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.,  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.,  
Mr. Prasanth P. Adv.,  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties exhaustively the Court reserved its verdict.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)

AR cum PS to Hon. Judge Court Master