

Ä  
C.A.No. 3630-3631 OF 2003  
ITEM NO.1A COURT NO.1SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3630-3631/2003.

PROHIBITION & EXCISE SUPDT.,A.P. & ORS.

...  
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

TODDY TAPPERS COOP.SOC.MARREDPALY & ORS.

...  
RESPONDENT (S)

WITH  
CA NOS.4648-4653/2003,8124/2003,8123/2003.

HEARD BY :HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE OF INDIA,HON.S.B.SINHA & AR LAKSHMANAN, JJ.

Date :  
17/11/2003  
These appeals were called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr.Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.SUK Sagar,Adv.  
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

O R D E R

Two separate but concurrent judgments are pronounced.

Hon'ble Dr.Justice AR Lakshmanan pronounced the judgment on behalf of self and on behalf of Ho  
n'ble C.J.I. allowing the appeals in terms of the judgment. No costs.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice SB Sinha, pronounced separate but concurring judgment and allowed the appe  
als subject to the observations made in the judgment.

( Naresh Kumar )  
AR-cum-PS

( Janki Bhatia )  
Court Master

[Two Reportable judgments are placed on the file.]